
KEANW (15-6, 5-4) -vs- Ramapo College (11-9, 3-6)
02/04/04 at Mahwah, NJ

 
 

 
 
KEANW 83

Ramapo College 64

Date: 02/04/04
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Mahwah, NJ
Referees: Jon Levinson, Tommy Decker, Tony Avia

Score By Period 1 2 Total
KEANW 37 46 83
Ramapo College 27 37 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Janae Brumby * 29 7-15 3-7 0-2 0-2 2 1 7 0 0 3 17
32 Chi Clark * 30 4-9 0-0 7-10 6-6 12 1 0 5 0 2 15
15 Shervon James * 26 7-11 0-0 0-2 2-5 7 4 0 3 1 0 14
03 Kellie Rice * 26 5-14 2-6 1-3 0-3 3 3 2 5 0 4 13
11 Missy Magyar * 31 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-4 4 3 6 1 0 4 9
22 Shondrae Gordon 13 2-7 1-6 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 2 6
10 Tanisha Barge 20 2-5 0-2 0-0 4-3 7 1 1 4 0 1 4
45 Shannon Harrison 10 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 0 4
23 Jackie Stanton 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
31 Michelle McBall 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jennifer Stanton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-72 8-25 11-27 20-30 50 19 16 20 2 16 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-35   48.57 % 1-9   11.11 % 2-6   33.33 %
Second Half 15-37   40.54 % 7-16   43.75 % 9-21   42.86 %
Total 32-72   44.4 % 8-25   32.0 % 11-27   40.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 15
Largest Lead: 23 2nd-
01:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Vanessa Vargas * 35 8-17 2-5 5-6 4-2 6 1 2 5 0 4 23
20 Stephanie Pillari * 23 3-5 1-1 0-1 2-6 8 4 3 6 0 1 7
33 Keona Palmer * 30 2-9 0-0 1-3 5-5 10 4 1 2 1 2 5
40 Janine Cappadona * 26 1-6 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 0 3 6 0 1 5
31 Ewa Kubiak * 14 1-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 3
23 Danielle Hunt 19 5-9 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 1 12
10 Katie Arcuri 29 2-5 1-3 2-5 2-5 7 0 1 2 0 3 7
13 Kelly Bartz 15 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2
24 Danna Corprew 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
05 Natasha Gross 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Megan Kayser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-62 7-15 13-21 15-27 42 18 13 27 3 14 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-27   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 4-10   40.00 % 7-12   58.33 %
Total 22-62   35.5 % 7-15   46.7 % 13-21   61.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 3 1st-18:58



First Half Box Score
KEANW 37

Ramapo College 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Janae Brumby 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 0 0 0 2
32 Chi Clark 10 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 10
15 Shervon James 19 5-8 0-0 0-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 0 10
3 Kellie Rice 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 2 2
11 Missy Magyar 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 1 0 1 2
22 Shondrae Gordon 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
10 Tanisha Barge 14 2-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 1 4
45 Shannon Harrison 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Jackie Stanton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Michelle McBall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jennifer Stanton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-35 1-9 2-6 5-14 19 8 8 8 1 7 37
48.6 % 11.1 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Vanessa Vargas 17 3-6 1-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 2 8
20 Stephanie Pillari 12 2-3 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 5 0 1 5
33 Keona Palmer 17 2-5 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 1 4
40 Janine Cappadona 16 0-3 0-2 2-2 0-4 4 0 2 4 0 1 2
31 Ewa Kubiak 6 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Danielle Hunt 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 5
10 Katie Arcuri 17 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 2 2
13 Kelly Bartz 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Danna Corprew 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Natasha Gross 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Kayser 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 3-5 6-9 6-15 21 5 6 14 1 7 27
33.3 % 60.0 % 66.7 %



Second Half Box Score
KEANW 46

Ramapo College 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Janae Brumby 17 6-10 3-6 0-2 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 3 15
32 Chi Clark 20 0-3 0-0 5-8 6-4 10 1 0 3 0 0 5
15 Shervon James 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 Kellie Rice 18 4-11 2-4 1-3 0-3 3 1 1 5 0 2 11
11 Missy Magyar 11 2-3 2-2 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 3 7
22 Shondrae Gordon 6 0-4 0-4 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
10 Tanisha Barge 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
45 Shannon Harrison 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 2
23 Jackie Stanton 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
31 Michelle McBall 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jennifer Stanton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-37 7-16 9-21 15-16 31 11 8 12 1 9 46
40.5 % 43.8 % 42.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Vanessa Vargas 18 5-11 1-4 4-4 3-1 4 1 1 3 0 2 15
20 Stephanie Pillari 11 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 3 1 1 0 0 2
33 Keona Palmer 13 0-4 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 2 1 1 0 1 1
40 Janine Cappadona 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3
31 Ewa Kubiak 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
23 Danielle Hunt 10 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 7
10 Katie Arcuri 12 2-4 1-3 0-3 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 5
13 Kelly Bartz 9 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2
24 Danna Corprew 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Natasha Gross 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Megan Kayser 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-35 4-10 7-12 9-12 21 13 7 13 2 7 37
37.1 % 40.0 % 58.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: KEANW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ramapo College
MISS 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 19:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
19:18 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,VANESSA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON 18:58
18:58 MISS FT by KUBIAK,EWA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:58 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by KUBIAK,EWA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHI(in the paint) 18:46 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE --

18:30 MISS LAYUP by KUBIAK,EWA
-- REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,VANESSA

18:25 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,VANESSA
STEAL  by RICE,KELLIE 18:24

18:07 FOUL  by PALMER,KEONA
MISS FT by JAMES,SHERVON 18:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JAMES,SHERVON 18:07

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KEONA
17:49 MISS LAYUP by KUBIAK,EWA

REBOUND DEF by MAGYAR,MISSY --
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,CHI 17:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE
17:31 TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

STEAL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 17:30
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,CHI(in the paint) 17:24 4-3 V 1
ASSIST  by MAGYAR,MISSY --

17:09 TURNOVER  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by RICE,KELLIE 17:08
GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBY,JANAE(in the paint) 17:01 6-3 V 3

16:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:59 TURNOVER  by PALMER,KEONA

MISS 3PTR by MAGYAR,MISSY 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE

16:16 MISS LAYUP by PALMER,KEONA
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,KEONA

15:54 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PILLARI,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE 15:41
-- REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,VANESSA

15:35 MISS 3PTR by CAPPADONA,JANINE
-- REBOUND OFF by ARCURI,KATIE

FOUL  by RICE,KELLIE 15:25
15:18 6-6 GOOD FT by ARCURI,KATIE
15:18 6-7 H 1 GOOD FT by ARCURI,KATIE

TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI 15:01
15:00 STEAL  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
14:41 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KEONA

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI --
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,CHI 14:26 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by MAGYAR,MISSY --

14:09 MISS JUMPER by CAPPADONA,JANINE
BLOCK  by JAMES,SHERVON 14:09

-- REBOUND OFF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
14:03 8-10 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

-- ASSIST  by CAPPADONA,JANINE
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON(in the paint) 13:51 10-10



ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --
13:32 TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

STEAL  by CLARK,CHI 13:31
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE(in the paint) 13:21 12-10 V 2
FOUL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 13:03

12:55 TURNOVER  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by BARGE,TANISHA 12:53
GOOD LAYUP by BARGE,TANISHA(in the paint) 12:53 14-10 V 4
FOUL  by RICE,KELLIE 12:38

12:38 14-11 V 3 GOOD FT by CAPPADONA,JANINE
12:38 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by CAPPADONA,JANINE
12:33 FOUL  by HUNT,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 12:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE

11:59 MISS JUMPER by BARTZ,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by BARGE,TANISHA --
MISS LAYUP by BRUMBY,JANAE 11:52
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,SHANNON --
MISS JUMPER by HARRISON,SHANNON 11:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,DANIELLE
11:33 TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

MISS 3PTR by BARGE,TANISHA 11:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE

11:04 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KEONA
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON --
TURNOVER  by JAMES,SHERVON 10:51

10:49 STEAL  by CAPPADONA,JANINE
10:42 MISS JUMPER by BARTZ,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHANNON --
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 10:30 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by MAGYAR,MISSY --

10:10 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,KEONA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HARRISON,SHANNON 09:57

09:43 MISS JUMPER by KUBIAK,EWA
REBOUND DEF by BRUMBY,JANAE --
GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 09:31 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by MAGYAR,MISSY --
FOUL  by BARGE,TANISHA 09:13

09:13 TURNOVER  by BARTZ,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by BRUMBY,JANAE 08:51
REBOUND OFF by HARRISON,SHANNON --

08:51 FOUL  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by HARRISON,SHANNON 08:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRISON,SHANNON 08:51
REBOUND OFF by BARGE,TANISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by BARGE,TANISHA(in the paint) 08:51 20-14 V 6

08:40 MISS LAYUP by VARGAS,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 08:28
REBOUND OFF by BARGE,TANISHA --
TURNOVER  by BARGE,TANISHA 08:24

08:23 STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE
07:56 20-16 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,VANESSA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 07:46 22-16 V 6
07:27 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHANNON --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,SHANNON 07:17 24-16 V 8
ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --

07:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:57 MISS 3PTR by CAPPADONA,JANINE

-- REBOUND OFF by ARCURI,KATIE



06:55 MISS LAYUP by ARCURI,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BRUMBY,JANAE --
TURNOVER  by MAGYAR,MISSY 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by VARGAS,VANESSA
06:39 TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON(in the paint) 06:19 26-16 V 10
ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --

05:57 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON --
GOOD JUMPER by MAGYAR,MISSY 05:48 28-16 V 12

05:29 28-19 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

05:18 FOUL  by HUNT,DANIELLE
GOOD 3PTR by GORDON,SHONDRAE 05:12 31-19 V 12

04:56 MISS LAYUP by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:53 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON --
MISS JUMPER by BRUMBY,JANAE 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
04:53 31-21 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE
04:49 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,VANESSA

MISS 3PTR by MAGYAR,MISSY 03:51
REBOUND OFF by STANTON,JACKIE --
MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JACKIE 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KEONA
03:27 TURNOVER  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

TURNOVER  by BARGE,TANISHA 03:20
03:19 STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE
03:13 TURNOVER  by ARCURI,KATIE

STEAL  by CLARK,CHI 03:10
TURNOVER  by JAMES,SHERVON 03:06

03:05 STEAL  by PALMER,KEONA
02:39 TURNOVER  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
02:28 FOUL  by PALMER,KEONA

GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 02:28 32-21 V 11
GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 02:28 33-21 V 12

02:17 TURNOVER  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
STEAL  by GORDON,SHONDRAE 02:15
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,SHONDRAE(in the paint) 02:13 35-21 V 14

02:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by GORDON,SHONDRAE 02:06

01:56 35-24 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,VANESSA
-- ASSIST  by HUNT,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI 01:44
01:44 BLOCK  by PALMER,KEONA

-- REBOUND DEF by HUNT,DANIELLE
01:24 35-26 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,KEONA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VARGAS,VANESSA
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,CHI 01:01 37-26 V 11

00:46 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by BARGE,TANISHA --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SHONDRAE 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KEONA
FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON 00:40

00:31 MISS FT by PALMER,KEONA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI 00:08

00:07 STEAL  by VARGAS,VANESSA



FOUL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 00:05
00:05 37-27 V 10 GOOD FT by VARGAS,VANESSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by VARGAS,VANESSA

REBOUND DEF by MAGYAR,MISSY --
MISS 3PTR by BARGE,TANISHA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CAPPADONA,JANINE

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: KEANW Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ramapo College
19:54 MISS LAYUP by CAPPADONA,JANINE

REBOUND DEF by MAGYAR,MISSY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUMBY,JANAE 19:48 39-27 V 12

19:26 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,VANESSA
STEAL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 19:26
TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI 19:21

18:58 MISS LAYUP by PALMER,KEONA
REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SHERVON --
MISS 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 18:51
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON --
GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SHERVON(in the paint) 18:46 41-27 V 14

18:20 41-30 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by HUNT,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

TURNOVER  by JAMES,SHERVON 18:03
17:56 TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE

STEAL  by BRUMBY,JANAE 17:55
GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBY,JANAE(in the paint) 17:50 43-30 V 13

17:29 43-33 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CAPPADONA,JANINE
MISS LAYUP by MAGYAR,MISSY 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE
17:08 43-35 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE

TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE 16:56
16:55 STEAL  by ARCURI,KATIE
16:48 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,KEONA
16:44 43-38 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ARCURI,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by VARGAS,VANESSA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:40
TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE 16:31

16:21 TURNOVER  by BARTZ,KELLY
STEAL  by BRUMBY,JANAE 16:20

16:17 FOUL  by BARTZ,KELLY
MISS FT by BRUMBY,JANAE 16:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRUMBY,JANAE 16:17
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SHERVON --
MISS JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 16:17
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE
16:17 FOUL  by PALMER,KEONA
16:17 TURNOVER  by PALMER,KEONA

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SHERVON 16:04 45-38 V 7
15:42 45-40 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by ARCURI,KATIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 15:40
15:39 MISS FT by ARCURI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI --
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE 15:30 47-40 V 7

15:07 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,VANESSA
STEAL  by BRUMBY,JANAE 15:06



MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE 14:46
REBOUND OFF by BARGE,TANISHA --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI 14:39

14:38 STEAL  by HUNT,DANIELLE
14:32 TURNOVER  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
14:22 FOUL  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 14:22 48-40 V 8
GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 14:22 49-40 V 9

14:15 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

14:08 MISS 3PTR by ARCURI,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by BARGE,TANISHA --

14:03 FOUL  by VARGAS,VANESSA
GOOD 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 13:46 52-40 V 12
ASSIST  by BARGE,TANISHA --

13:37 TURNOVER  by CAPPADONA,JANINE
MISS JUMPER by BARGE,TANISHA 13:20

13:20 BLOCK  by HUNT,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by ARCURI,KATIE

FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON 13:12
13:12 MISS FT by ARCURI,KATIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
13:12 MISS FT by ARCURI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI --
GOOD JUMPER by HARRISON,SHANNON 13:04 54-40 V 14

12:43 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA
-- REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,VANESSA

12:37 54-42 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:22
TURNOVER  by BARGE,TANISHA 12:14

12:13 STEAL  by PALMER,KEONA
11:58 MISS JUMPER by GROSS,NATASHA

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,KEONA
FOUL  by CLARK,CHI 11:56

11:54 54-44 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,VANESSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARCURI,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE 11:42
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI --

11:40 FOUL  by CORPREW,DANNA
GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 11:40 55-44 V 11
MISS FT by CLARK,CHI 11:40
REBOUND OFF by BARGE,TANISHA --
TURNOVER  by BARGE,TANISHA 11:38

11:37 STEAL  by VARGAS,VANESSA
11:34 MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,VANESSA
11:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
11:14 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KEONA

BLOCK  by HARRISON,SHANNON 11:14
REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHANNON --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUMBY,JANAE(in the paint) 11:04 57-44 V 13
ASSIST  by RICE,KELLIE --

10:48 MISS JUMPER by CORPREW,DANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,KEONA

FOUL  by BRUMBY,JANAE 10:42
FOUL  by HARRISON,SHANNON 10:36

10:26 57-46 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by PALMER,KEONA

GOOD 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 10:15 60-46 V 14
09:51 MISS JUMPER by HUNT,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by RICE,KELLIE 09:38



TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE 09:38
09:36 MISS 3PTR by ARCURI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HARRISON,SHANNON --
GOOD 3PTR by MAGYAR,MISSY 09:25 63-46 V 17
ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --
FOUL  by HARRISON,SHANNON 09:03

09:03 MISS FT by PALMER,KEONA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:03 63-47 V 16 GOOD FT by PALMER,KEONA
MISS 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 08:54
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,SHONDRAE --
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SHONDRAE 08:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BRUMBY,JANAE 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,VANESSA
FOUL  by JAMES,SHERVON 08:33

08:33 63-48 V 15 GOOD FT by VARGAS,VANESSA
08:33 63-49 V 14 GOOD FT by VARGAS,VANESSA
08:27 FOUL  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

MISS FT by MAGYAR,MISSY 08:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MAGYAR,MISSY 08:27 64-49 V 15

08:17 TURNOVER  by ARCURI,KATIE
STEAL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 08:16
GOOD 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 08:06 67-49 V 18
ASSIST  by MAGYAR,MISSY --

07:48 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KEONA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI --

07:36 FOUL  by HUNT,DANIELLE
MISS FT by GORDON,SHONDRAE 07:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GORDON,SHONDRAE 07:36 68-49 V 19

07:24 68-51 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SHONDRAE 07:10
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI 07:06
REBOUND OFF by STANTON,JACKIE --
MISS JUMPER by STANTON,JACKIE 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KUBIAK,EWA
FOUL  by GORDON,SHONDRAE 06:51

06:51 MISS FT by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JACKIE --

06:27 FOUL  by PALMER,KEONA
MISS FT by STANTON,JACKIE 06:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STANTON,JACKIE 06:27 69-51 V 18

06:15 MISS JUMPER by PALMER,KEONA
REBOUND DEF by RICE,KELLIE --
TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE 06:11

06:10 STEAL  by VARGAS,VANESSA
06:08 MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by PALMER,KEONA
06:03 MISS LAYUP by KUBIAK,EWA

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KELLIE --
06:00 FOUL  by KUBIAK,EWA

MISS FT by RICE,KELLIE 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KEONA

05:53 MISS JUMPER by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VARGAS,VANESSA

05:48 MISS JUMPER by VARGAS,VANESSA
REBOUND DEF by MAGYAR,MISSY --
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE 05:38



REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI --
05:35 FOUL  by KUBIAK,EWA

GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 05:35 70-51 V 19
MISS FT by CLARK,CHI 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PALMER,KEONA
05:25 MISS 3PTR by CAPPADONA,JANINE

REBOUND DEF by STANTON,JACKIE --
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE 05:17 73-51 V 22
ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --

04:59 73-54 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,VANESSA
GOOD 3PTR by MAGYAR,MISSY 04:36 76-54 V 22
ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --
FOUL  by STANTON,JACKIE 04:20

04:20 76-55 V 21 GOOD FT by VARGAS,VANESSA
04:20 76-56 V 20 GOOD FT by VARGAS,VANESSA

MISS JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE 04:12
-- REBOUND DEF by BARTZ,KELLY

03:56 TURNOVER  by CORPREW,DANNA
STEAL  by MAGYAR,MISSY 03:56
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KELLIE(in the paint) 03:55 78-56 V 22
ASSIST  by MAGYAR,MISSY --

03:40 MISS JUMPER by CORPREW,DANNA
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,CHI --
TURNOVER  by CLARK,CHI 03:36

03:35 STEAL  by BARTZ,KELLY
03:33 78-58 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by PILLARI,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARTZ,KELLY
MISS 3PTR by BRUMBY,JANAE 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
03:22 MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,VANESSA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:10 78-60 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,VANESSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUBIAK,EWA
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE 02:54 81-60 V 21
ASSIST  by BRUMBY,JANAE --

02:35 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
01:53 TURNOVER  by VARGAS,VANESSA

STEAL  by RICE,KELLIE 01:52
01:44 FOUL  by KUBIAK,EWA

MISS FT by RICE,KELLIE 01:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RICE,KELLIE 01:44 82-60 V 22

01:35 TURNOVER  by KUBIAK,EWA
STEAL  by GORDON,SHONDRAE 01:33
MISS JUMPER by RICE,KELLIE 01:21

01:21 BLOCK  by BARTZ,KELLY
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI --
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,CHI 01:15
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,CHI --

01:15 FOUL  by KAYSER,MEGAN
MISS FT by CLARK,CHI 01:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARK,CHI 01:15 83-60 V 23
FOUL  by STANTON,JENNIFER 01:06

01:06 83-61 V 22 GOOD FT by BARTZ,KELLY
01:06 83-62 V 21 GOOD FT by BARTZ,KELLY

TURNOVER  by RICE,KELLIE 01:00
00:59 STEAL  by CORPREW,DANNA
00:58 MISS LAYUP by BARTZ,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KELLIE --



00:46 FOUL  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE
MISS FT by MCBALL,MICHELLE 00:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCBALL,MICHELLE 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KUBIAK,EWA
00:38 TURNOVER  by BARTZ,KELLY

STEAL  by RICE,KELLIE 00:37
MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SHONDRAE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by MCBALL,MICHELLE --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,KELLIE 00:25
REBOUND OFF by MCBALL,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by MCBALL,MICHELLE 00:19

00:14 83-64 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by KUBIAK,EWA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PILLARI,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SHONDRAE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by PILLARI,STEPHANIE


